Rodless Cylinder for Vacuum
CYV Series ø15, ø32
Air cylinder for transfer in vacuum environments (1.3 x 10-4 Pa)
Simplifies and reduces the size
of equipment
Note) The illustration above is an example showing how to install the rodless cylinder.
However, it is only an image, and does not satisfy all the required conditions for using a vacuum chamber.
Since the cylinder can be installed inside a vacuum

eliminated
Laser marking is employed for
the model designation.
Fine adjustments
at the end of the stroke
Fine adjustments between –2 to
0 mm can be made on one side
(–4 to 0 mm for both sides).Re
du
ce
d outgassing
Reduced outgassing
154
CYV Series
Model Selection 1
Load Mass
Max. load mass(kg)
  (Static moment/Dynamic moment)
Allowable moment
Moment
(N·m)
M Pitch moment
   M1 = m x g x (L + B) x 10–3
M Yaw moment
   M3 = m x g x (L + A) x 10–3
M Roll moment
   M2 = m x g x (L + B) x 10–3
Moment generated by the workpiece weight even when the cylinder is stoppedStatic Moment
M1, 2, 3	:	 Moment [N·m]
m:		  Load mass [kg]
L:		  Distance to load center of gravity [mm]
A, B:		  Distance to guide shaft (mm)
g:		  Gravitational acceleration [9.8 m/s2]
(mm)
M Pitch moment
    Me1 = 1/3 · We (L + B) · 10–3 *
M Yaw moment
   Me3 = 1/3 · We (L + A) · 10–3 *
We:	Load equivalent to impact [N]
m :	 Load mass [kg]
U:	Max. speed [mm/s]
g:	 Gravitational acceleration [9.8 m/s2]
Moment generated by the load equivalent to impact at the stroke end
We = 5 x 10–3 x m x g x U
* Average load coefficient
Dynamic Moment
* Average load coefficient
(mm)
The allowable load mass moment differs depending on the workpiece mounting method, cylinder mounting orientation and piston speed.
To determine whether or not the cylinder can be operated, do not allow the sum (San) of the load factors (an) for each mass and moment to exceed "1".
Caution on Design (1)
San =
Load mass (m)
Max. load mass (m max)
 +
Static moment (M)
Allowable static moment (M max)
 +
Dynamic moment (Me)
Allowable dynamic moment (Me  max)
≤ 1
m
m
m
M3
M1 M2
M1
L B
Guide shaft
mounting surface
m x g
M2
L B

300, 350, 400, 450
500, 600, 700
How to Order
Specifications
Weight
Magnetic Holding Force Theoretical Output
158
Component Parts
CYV15
CYV32
Note) In the material and note columns of the Component Parts list above, the first description is for CYV15 and the second description is for CYV32.
@0#7 #5 @9#0!4#6 !5!1!9 #4 #8
@3
@2 y
@4
t
u@6 #9@5
!9 $0 @1
!8!6 $2#2!3#3 !7!2
#1 t y $1
@3
@2
@4 r
uwq
e
@6
@7@5 o!0 i @8
@1 $3
E
E'Section E-E'
No. Description Material Note
22 Inner cover Aluminum alloy Electroless nickel plated
23 Cylinder tube gasket Fluororubber
24 O-ring Fluororubber
25 O-ring Fluororubber
26 Hexagon socket head set screw Stainless steel
27 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
28 Flat washer Stainless steel
29 Round head Phillips screw Stainless steel
30 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
31 Base Aluminum alloy Electroless nickel plated
32 Cylinder tube Aluminum alloy Electroless nickel plated
33 Tube attaching bracket Aluminum alloy Electroless nickel plated
34 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
35 Flat washer Stainless steel
36 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
37 Flat washer Stainless steel
38 Top cover Aluminum alloy Electroless nickel plated
39 Cushion seal holder Aluminum alloy Chromated
40 O-ring Fluororubber
41 O-ring Fluororubber
42 Linear guide Stainless steel
43 Retaining plate Aluminum alloy Hard anodized
No. Description Material Note
1 Magnet A —
2 Piston side yoke Rolled steel plate Zinc chromated
3 Piston Brass/ Aluminum alloy Electroless nickel plated/Chromated
4 Piston seal Fluororubber
5 Wear ring Special bearing
6 Shaft Stainless steel
7 Cushion ring Stainless steel/Brass —/Electroless nickel plated
8 Magnet B — Titanium nitride coating
9 External slider side yoke Rolled steel Electroless nickel plated
10 Hold spacer Aluminum alloy Electroless nickel plated
11 Slide table Aluminum alloy Electroless nickel plated
12 Insertion guide plate Stainless steel
13 Round head Phillips screw Stainless steel
14 Side plate A Aluminum alloy Electroless nickel plated
15 Side plate B Aluminum alloy Electroless nickel plated
16 Hexagon socket head
cap screw Stainless steel
17 Spring washer Stainless steel
18 Flat washer Stainless steel